

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3660/2006

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEHRUDEEN @ SEHRU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms B Sunita Ray, Adv.
Mr A.N.Bardiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the first respondent has not filed the 'No Objection Certificate'.

Cure the defect.

Await service of notice on the second respondent.

List the matter on 21.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj