

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3660/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2005 in CRLA No.
23/2002 & CRLA No. 61/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEHRUDEEN @ SEHRU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-2

Mr. Kedar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, respondent - Sehrudeen @
Sehru is still unrepresented. Let non-bailable
warrants be issued against the said respondent.
Mr. Kedar Yadav, learned counsel has put in
appearance on behalf of respondent - Har Prasad.
As per the report submitted by the District &
Sessions Judge, Gurgaon, respondent Har Prasad
has been detained in District Jail, Gurgaon till
25th September, 2010 awaiting further orders by
this Court. Since the said respondent - Har
Prasad is now represented, we direct that he be
released from the Jail. We further direct that
respondent - Har Prasad shall report to the trial
Court on the first of every calendar month at
10:00 a.m.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master