

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2424/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEHRUDEEN @ SEHRU ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Gunmaya Mann, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sharun Daniel, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

List in the month of November, 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)